Film capacitors – MKP DC link
High density series up to 110 µF (450 V DC ... 1300 V DC)
Series/Type:  B32774, B32776, B32778
Ordering code:
Date:  June 2008
Version:  2
© EPCOS AG 200811/06/2008 10:20:00200811/06/2008 10:20:00. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data
sheet, enclosures hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units for VR = 450 V DC
CR
dV/dt
P1
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code
IP,max
ESL
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
20 kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs mm mm  A nH A A A mΩ pcs.
    5 30 – 11.0 × 21.0 × 31.5 B32774D4505+000   150 25 0.5 ... 1.5   5.0   4.5 8.5 588
  10 30 – 15.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32774D4106+000   300 25 1.0 ... 3.0   6.5   6.0 7.5 420
  22 30 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32774D4226+000   660 25 2.2 ... 6.6 10.0   9.0 5.0 196
  30 21 – 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32776E4306+000   630 10 3.0 ... 9.0 11.5 10.5 9.0 160
  30 21 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32776G4306+000   630 15 3.0 ... 9.0 12.5 11.5 8.0 160
  35 21 – 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776E4356+000   735 10 3.5 ... 10.0 12.5 11.5 9.0 110
  35 21 10.2 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776G4356+000   735 15 3.5 ... 10.0 13.5 12.5 8.0 110
  40 21 – 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776E4406+000   840 10 4.0 ... 12.0 13.5 12.5 5.5 110
  40 21 10.2 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776G4406+000   840 15 4.0 ... 12.0 14.5 13.5 5.0 110
  50 21 – 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32776E4506+000 1050 10 5.0 ... 15.0 15.0 14.0 4.0 110
  50 21 20.3 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32776G4506+000 1050 15 5.0 ... 15.0 16.0 15.0 4.0 110
  60 21 – 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32776E4606+000 1260 10 6.0 ... 18.0 16.5 15.0 3.0 100
  75 14 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 B32778G4756+000 1050 15 7.5 ... 22.0 16.0 15.5 5.5   70
  80 14 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 B32778G4806+000 1120 15 8.0 ... 24.0 16.5 16.0 5.0   70
100 14 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32778G4107+000 1400 15 10.0 ... 30.0 18.0 18.0 4.0   27
110 14 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32778G4117K000 1540 15 11.0 ... 33.2 19.0 19.0 4.0   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%
  J = ±5%
 Film capacitors – MKP DC link
 High density series up to 110 µF (450 V DC ... 1300 V DC) B32774, B32776, B32778
FK DC RD June 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units for VR = 800 V DC
CR
dV/dt
P1
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code
IP,max ESL
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IRMS max
70 ºC,
20 kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs mm mm  A nH A A A mΩ pcs.
  3 40 – 11.0 × 21.0 × 31.5 B32774D8305+000 120 25 0.4 ... 1.1   5.0   4.5 7.0 588
  5 40 – 14.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32774D8505+000 120 25 0.4 ... 1.1   5.0   4.5 7.0 462
12 40 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32774D8126+000 200 25 0.6 ... 1.9   6.   5.5 6.5 196
14 22 – 18.0 × 32.5 × 41.5 B32776E8146+000 480 10 1.5 ... 4.5 10.0   9.0 4.5 180
15 22 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32776G8156+000 310 15 1.8 ... 5.3 10.5   9.5 7.0 160
20 22 – 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776E8206+000 330 10 1.9 ... 5.7 11.5 10.5 6.5 110
20 22 10.2 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776G8206+000 440 15 2.5 ... 7.5 12.0 11.0 5.5 110
22 22 10.2 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776G8226+000 440 15 2.5 ... 7.5 13.0 12.0 5.0 110
25 22 – 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32776E8256+000 485 10 2.8 ... 8.3 13.5 12.5 4.5 110
30 22 – 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32776E8306+000 550 10 3.1 ... 9.4 14.0 13.0 5.0 100
30 22 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32776G8306+000 660 15 3.8 ... 11.0 15.0 14.0 3.5 100
45 15 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 B32778G8456+000 660 15 3.8 ... 11.0 16.0 15.0 3.0   70
55 15 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32778G8556+000 675 15 5.7 ... 17.0 17.0 16.0 3.5   27
60 15 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32778G8606+000 825 15 6.9 ... 20.0 21.0 18.0 3.0   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%
  J = ±5%
 Film capacitors – MKP DC link
 High density series up to 110 µF (450 V DC ... 1300 V DC) B32774, B32776, B32778
FK DC RD June 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units for VR = 1100 V DC
CR
dV/dt P1 Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code IP,max ESL
IAC, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3 kHz
IAC, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IAC, max
70 ºC,
20 kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs mm mm  A nH A A A mΩ pcs.
  2 75 – 12.5 × 21.5 × 31.5 B32774D0205+000   150 25 0.3 ... 1.0   4.0   3.5 7.0 525
  5 75 – 19.0 × 30.0 × 31.5 B32774D0505+000   375 25 0.9 ... 2.6   6.5   6.0 6.0 224
  7 75 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32774D0705+000   525 25 1.2 ... 3.6   7.5   7.0 5.5 196
12 54 – 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32776E0126+000   648 10 2.1 ... 6.2 10.0   9.0 7.0 160
12 54 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32776G0126+000   648 15 2.1 ... 6.2 11.0 10.0 6.5 160
14 54 – 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776E0146+000   756 10 2.4 ... 7.3 12.0 11.0 6.0 110
14 54 10.2 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776G0146+000   756 15 2.4 ... 7.3 13.0 12.0 5.5 110
16 54 – 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32776E0166+000   864 10 2.8 ... 8.3 12.0 11.0 5.5 110
16 54 10.2 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32776G0166+000   864 15 2.8 ... 8.3 13.0 12.0 5.0 110
20 54 – 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32776E0206+000 1080 10 3.5 ... 10.0 13.0 12.0 3.5 100
20 54 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32776G0206+000 1080 15 3.5 ... 10.0 15.0 13.0 3.0 100
30 35 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 B32778G0306+000 1050 15 5.2 ... 15.0 16.0 14.0 4.0   70
40 35 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32778G0406+000 1400 15 6.9 ... 20.0 20.0 20.0 3.5   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%
  J = ±5%
 Film capacitors – MKP DC link
 High density series up to 110 µF (450 V DC ... 1300 V DC) B32774, B32776, B32778
FK DC RD June 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units for VR = 1300 V DC
CR
dV/dt P1
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code IP,max
ESL
IAC, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3 kHz
IAC, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IAC, max
70 ºC,
20 kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs mm mm  A nH A A A mΩ pcs.
  1.5 100 – 12.5 × 21.5 × 31.5 B32774D1155K000   150 25 0.3 ... 0.9   4.5   4.0 7.5 525
  3 100 – 18 × 27.5 × 31.5 B32774D1305K000   300 25 0.6 ... 1.7   6.0   5.5 6.5 357
  5 100 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32774D1505K000   500 25 1.0 ... 2.9   8.0   7.0 6.0 196
  8   73 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32776G1805K000   584 15 1.5 ... 4.6   9.0   8.0 8.0 160
10   73 – 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776E1106K000   730 10 1.9 ... 5.7 11.0 10.0 7.0 110
10   73 10.2 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32776G1106K000   730 15 1.9 ... 5.7 12.0 11.0 6.5 110
12   73 20.3 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32776G1126K000   876 15 2.3 ... 6.9 13.0 12.0 5.5 110
14   73 – 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32776E1146K000 1022 10 2.7 ... 8.0 13.0 12.0 5.0 100
20   50 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 B32778G1206K000 1000 15 3.8 ... 11.0 14.0 13.0 5.5   70
25   50 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32778G1256K000 1250 15 4.8 ... 14.0 17.0 16.0 4.5   27
27   50 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32778G1276K000 1350 15 5.2 ... 15.0 17.5 16.0 4.0   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%